

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

FIRST SCHEDULE

Section 17.

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

| <i>Enactment amended and subject matter thereof</i> | <i>Amendment</i> |
|--|---|
| <i>The Principal Act</i> | |
| Section thirteen, subsection (6). (Duty to submit to Minister plans and specifications of proposed new school) | For the words " shall submit to him " there shall be substituted the words " shall, unless they do not intend to give effect to the proposals, submit to him ". |
| Section thirty-three, subsection (2). (Making of arrangements by local education authority for the special educational treatment of pupils) | For the 'words " in any school maintained or assisted by a local education authority " there shall be substituted the words " in any school maintained by a local education authority or in any school not so maintained, other than one notified by the Minister to the local education authority to be, in his opinion, unsuitable for the purpose ". |
| Section seventy-eight (Provision of ancillary services for pupils not in attendance at maintained schools) | In subsection (1), for the words " medical treatment" there shall be substituted the words " medical or dental treatment ", and in subsection (2) for the words "medical treatment" there shall be substituted the words " medical and dental treatment ". |
| Section seventy-nine (Supplementary provisions as to medical inspection and treatment) | For the words " medical treatment" there shall be substituted the words " medical and dental treatment ", |
| Section one hundred (Grants in aid of educational services) | In subsection (1), in paragraph (a), and in subsection (2), for the words " the medical inspection and treatment" there shall be substituted the words " the medical inspection and the medical and dental treatment ". |
| Section one hundred and fourteen, subsection (1). (Interpretation) | In the definition of " medical inspection ", for the words " or by a person registered under the Dentists Act, 1878 " there shall be substituted the words " or by a person registered in the dentists register under the Dentists Acts, 1878 to 1923 ". |

The Education (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act, 1948

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

*Enactment amended and
subject matter thereof*

Section five, subsection (1).
(Power of local education authority to provide clothing for certain pupils at educational institutions maintained by them)

Amendment

At the end of the subsection there shall be added the following words " and they may also provide clothing for a pupil for whom they are providing board and lodging elsewhere than at an educational institution so maintained, being a pupil receiving special educational treatment provided by them or by another authority or person in pursuance of arrangements made by them ".